NEWS RELEASE



24/05/2021

President/CEO Mayumi Kotani Inducted into 2021 Plastics Hall of Fame (USA)

Yushin Precision Equipment

Mayumi Kotani—President and CEO of Yushin Precision Equipment Co., Ltd., a major manufacturer of product take-out robots for plastic injection molding machines—has been inducted into the Plastics Hall of Fame in the USA. Mrs. Kotani's induction to the Hall of Fame is in recognition of her impact on Yushin's expansion into the overseas take-out robot market with the company receiving multiple awards for its optimally designed robots, including the Japan Society of Mechanical Engineers Award and the Red Dot Award.

Endorsed by the Plastics Industry Association (PLASTICS, formerly SPI), the Society of Plastics Engineers (SPE), the Plastics Pioneers Association, and the National Plastics Center, the Plastics Hall of Fame honors individuals that offer outstanding contributions to the plastics industry.

Contact for inquires:

YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

Corporate Planning Office

TEL: (81)75-925-9555

Company Headquarter: 555 Kuzetonoshiro-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto, JAPAN